

August 17, 2006

Mr. Loren Hueter
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
2443 Warrrenville Road, Suite 210
Lisle IL 60532-4352

9204966902

Mr. Hueter:

RE: License No. 48-18916-02

Amendment Request No. 14 - Additional Information (Control No. 315518)

In a telephone conversation of August 16, 2006, you requested the following information pertaining to our June 19, 2006 Amendment Request to change the Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) from Leonard J. Duquette to Michael J. Pretti:

- 1. We request the License Items 8.A. and 8.B be amended to the following possession limits:
 a. 150 millicuries for Cs-137 and 750 millicuries for Am-241.
- 2. Mr. Pretti has approximately 21 years of experience (1985 to present) using a portable nuclear density gauge.
- 3. Attached to this correspondence is a document signed by Mr. Gerald Sevick, Chief Operating Officer of Foth & Van Dyke, confirming Mr. Pretti's appointment as RSO.

If you have any questions or comments, or require additional information to issue the amended material license, please contact me at (920) 496-6747 or e-mail me at mpretti@foth.com.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Foth & Van Dyke and Associates, Inc.

Michaeld. Pretti, P.E. Radiation Safety Officer

cc: Janis Kesy



August 17, 2006

Mr. Loren J. Hueter U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Dear Mr. Hueter:

Radioactive Materials License Delegation RE:

As Chief Operating Officer of Foth & Van Dyke and Associates, Inc., I have delegated authority for all matters pertaining to our Radioactive Materials License to Michael J. Pretti. Michael J. Pretti has management approval to sign and submit amendment requests to the USNRC on behalf of Foth & Van Dyke and Associates, Inc.

Sincerely,

Foth & Van Dyke and Associates, Inc.

Gerald W. Sevick, P.E.

Chief Operating Officer

Michael J. Pretti Radiation Safety Officer